104000051738

| (Requestor's Name) |
|--|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 7/13 FALC |
| Office Use Only |
| WHY TAAK |

.7

, ·



m.ih

06/04/04--01034--029 **125.00

، د (م

C3 4 1.2 cv hg YO بر : مربع مربع

WILSON, FORD & LOVELACE, P.A.

ROBERT W. WILSON EDWIN I. FORD* WILLIAM K. LOVELACE* *OF COUNSEL 'LLM. IN TAXATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 S. LINCOLN AVE. CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 TELEPHONE (727) 446-1036 FAX (727) 446-1037 email fordiove@tampabay.tr.com

ESTATE PLANNING & ADMINISTRATION TAX, CORPORATION & BUSINESS LAW REAL PROPERTY LAW

May 30, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: WAKAARI PARTNERSHIP, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for WAKAARI PARTNERSHIP, LLC to be forwarded to the Secretary of State for filing.

In addition, I have enclosed my check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Yours very truly,

folled

William K. Lovelace

WKL/dkg Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 15, 2004

WILSON, FORD & LOVELACE, P.A. 401 S. LINCOLN AVE. CLEARWATER, FL 33756

SUBJECT: WAKAARI PARTNERSHIP, LLC Ref. Number: W04000022695

We have received your document for WAKAARI PARTNERSHIP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "PARTNERSHIP." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 304A00039708

OF

WAKAARI PARTNERS, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is WAKAARI PARTNERS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

A. <u>Purposes</u>. The Company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized pursuant to Chapter 608, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>, as the same may be amended from time to time.

B. <u>Powers.</u> The Company shall have and may exercise all powers and rights which a limited liability company may exercise pursuant to Chapter 608, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>, as the same may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE III ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal place of business is 11850 -9th Street North, #11103, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716.

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The Company's existence shall commence on the filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State, and shall continue until dissolved or until the occurrence of any one of the following events: the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of any member of the Company or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the existence and business of the Company is continued by consent of all remaining members.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WAKAARI PARTNERS, LLC

04 JPL 13 FM 1:

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company shall be reserved to the members. The members shall have the power and authority to act on behalf of the Company as provided in Chapter 608, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>, as the same may be amended from time to time, and as further provided in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VI MANAGING MEMBER

The name and address of the initial managing member is as follows:

Paul Johannesson 11850 -9th Street North, #11103 St. Petersburg, Florida 33716

ARTICLE VII ADSMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

The members shall not have the right to admit new members to the Company. New members may come into the Company only upon the agreement of those members owning at least one hundred percent (100%) of the interest in the Company and upon such terms and conditions as the existing members may unanimously agree.

ARTICLE VIII ADOPTION OF REGULATIONS

The members shall adopt Regulations for the Company, which Regulations may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with these Articles of Organization or Chapter 608, Fla. Stat.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

These Articles may be amended at any time by a resolution adopted by a unanimous vote of the members at any annual or special meeting, provided at least ten (10) days written notice is given to each member of the time and place of the meeting and the purpose thereof.

ARTICLE X INITIAL ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company in the State of Florida is 11850 -9th Street North, #11103, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716. The Members may from time to time, without amending these Articles, move the registered office to any other address within the State of Florida.

The initial Registered Agent is designated as PAUL JOHANNESSON. The Registered Agent of the limited liability company may be changed at any time by a vote of the Members without an amendment of these Articles.

THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION have been executed by the undersigned member or authorized representative of the member this 2nd day of July, 2004.

MEMBER PAUL JOHAN

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2nd day of July, 2004, by PAUL JOHANNESSON, who is personally known to me.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state last aforesaid on the day and year first written above.

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM K. LOVELACE OTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA OMMISSION # DD270491 EXPIRES 11/30/2007 BONDED THRU 1-885-NOTARY1

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Florida Statutes and Article X of these Articles of Organization, the undersigned Registered Agent does hereby accept the duties as Registered Agent and designates as his location for service of process as:

> Paul Johannesson 11850 -9th Street North, #11103 St. Petersburg, Florida 33716

The undersigned shall serve as Registered Agent until otherwise removed or he shall resign pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida.

ESON